VI.

VII.

VIII.

AGENDA

PROMISES MADE, PROMISES KEPT COMMITTEE MEETING |
MELLON ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD ROOM
Thursday, March 13, 2014
6:30 — 8:30 PM

Opening Remarks —Judy Wiegand
Arlene M. Blank

Review and Approve December 13, 2013 Minutes
Review of Audited Expenditures through December 2013 — Matt Foster

Update on Projects — Bailey Edward Design

' QLEO (Quantified Learning Environment Outcomes) Update - BLDD

Community Comments/Concerns
Date and time for next meeting —June 12, 2014 6:30-8:30 pm

Adjourn



FUND 60 AND 61
PROJECT EXPENSES

Fund 60 FY10 Expenditures

Fund 60 FY11 Expenditures
Fund 60 FY12 Expenditures
Fund 60 FY13 Expenditures
Fund 60 FY14 Expenditures

Fund 60 July - December 2013 Expenses
District

Savoy Elementary School

Bottenfield Elementary School

Garden Hills Elementary School

Kenwood Elementary School

Robeson Elementary School

BT Washington Elementary School
Westview Elementary School

Edison Middle School

Franklin Middle School

Fund 60 Expenses Thru December 2013
Less FY13 P13 Accruals '
Grand Total Fund 60 Expenses

Fund 61 FY10 Expenditures
Fund 61 FY11 Expenditures
Fund 61 FY12 Expenditures
Fund 61 FY13 Expenditures

Fund 61 FY14 Expenditures thru Dec 2013

Grand Total Fund 61 Expenses

Grand Total Fund 60 & 61 Expenses

$8,618,058.07
$30,333,771.58
$20,975,244.52
$9,699,434.18
$6,661,417.66

$69,626,508.35

$43,246.40

$451,900.26
$2,405,021.93
$0.00
$72,771.47
$1,219,196.49
$0.00
$2,469,281.11
$0.00

$0.00
$6,661,417.66
($2,230,329.58)

$74,057,596.43

$1,282,916.85
$817,747.55
$1,133,449.86
$2,064,803.94
$312,227.61

$5,611,145.81

$79,668,742.24




FUND 60
DISTRICT EXPENSES
JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DESCRIPTION

CAPITAL PROJECTS SUPERVISOR EXPENSES FY14

SALARY/BENEFITSJUL 13 - DEC 13

TOTAL FY14 EXPENSES JUL-DEC 2013

FY10 Expenses
FY11 Expenses
FY12 Expenses
FY13 EXPENSES
FY14 EXPENSES

Total District Expenses

AMOUNT

$43,246.40

$43,246.40

$4,699,748.55
$0.00
$19,434.32
$3,447.00
$43,246.40

$4,722,629.87
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FUND 60
CARRIE BUSEY - SAVOY EXPENSES
JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

FY10 EXPENSES $106,121.95

FY11 EXPENSES $1,175,006.50

FY12 EXPENSES $13,485,576.85

FY13 EXPENSES $3,248,300.36

FY14 EXPENSES $451,900.26
LESS FY13 ACCRUALS ($519,988.40)

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS ' $17,946,917.52

07/12/13 AMEREN I[LLINOIS CONSTRUCTION BILLING $350.00
07/12/13 AMERICAN EXPRESS GREEN PLAQUE LLC $169.00
08/09/13 FACILITY DYNAMICS COMMISSIONING SERVICES ‘ ’ $5,084.32
09/27/13 GHR MECHANICAL PHOTOVOLTAIC INSTALLATION $326.58
12/13/13 GHR MECHANICAL PHOTOVOLTAIC INSTALLATION $98.63
$425.21

07/12/13  OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SVCS REIMBURSEMENT $229.00
10/25/13 OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN NORTH ADDITION AND SITE SERVICES ' $980.00
07/12/13 GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES $171,105.40
09/27/13 GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES $256,907.33

$428,012.73

12/27/13 WILCOX ELECTRIC PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM $16,650.00
TOTAL EXPENSES JULY - DECEMBER 2013 $451,900.26

TOTAL EXPENSES FY14 $451,900.26

GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION FY13 ACCRUAL ($171,105.40)

GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION FY13 RETAINAGE ACCRUAL ($348,883.00)

($519,988.40)
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et

DATE

11/08/13

11/08/13
12/13/13

08/09/13
09/17/13
09/27/14
11/22/13
12/27/13

08/09/13

07/26/13
10/25/13

09/27/13
10/25/13
11/22/13
12/27/13

08/23/13
09/27/13
10/25/13
12/27/13

09/13/13
10/11/13
12/27/13

07/12/13
08/23/13
09/27/13
10/25/13
12/13/13

08/09/13
09/13/13

10/11/13
12/13/13

07/12/13
08/06/14

VENDOR

OWP/P | CANNON DESIGN
ALPHA CONTROLS

BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS

BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA PUBLIC HEALTH

MIDWAY CONTRACTING
MIDWAY CONTRACTING

MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING

MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING

MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL
SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES

SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES
SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE
WELLS FARGO INSURANCE

OWP/P | CANNON DESIGN

FUND 60

BOTTENFIELD EXPENSES
JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DESCRIPTION

FY10 EXPENSES

FY11 EXPENSES

FY12 EXPENSES

FY13 EXPENSES

FY14 EXPENSES

LESS FY13 ACCRUAL ENTRY

TOTAL BOTTENFIELD PROJECT EXPENSES

Accrual entry
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

REMOVAL/STORAGE OF SMART BOARD
PRO DIGITAL 940 SYSTEM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES

NEW KITCHEN PLAN REVIEW

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

ISBE CALLED INSPECTIONS
ISBE CALLED INSPECTIONS
ISBE CALLED INSPECTIONS
ISBE CALLED INSPECTIONS

MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES
MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES
MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES
MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES

CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES
CABLE PLANT, AUDIOVISUAL AND PHYSICAL SECURITY DESIGN

CABLE PLANT, AUDIOVISUAL AND PHYSICAL SECURITY DESIGN
CABLE PLANT, AUDIOVISUAL AND PHYSICAL SECURITY DESIGN

INSTALLATION/BUILDER'S RISK POLICY
REFUND

TOTAL EXPENSES JUL - DEC 2013

FY13 ACCRUAL ENTRY

AMOUNT

$174,497.09
$1,750,669.25
$459,454.04
$454,500.26
$2,405,021.93

($48,680.14)
$5,195,462.43

$48,680.14
$4,810.00

$14,375.00

$24,938.00

$39,313.00

$271,183.24
$265,385.02
$383,066.28
$595,241.19

$523,717.86

$2,038,593.59
$200.00

$87,235.20

$54,144.00

$141,379.20

$2,600.00
$2,600.00
$4,600.00

$2,600.00

$12,400.00

$2,328.00
$1,872.00
$1,128.00

$848.00
$6,176.00

$2,875.20
$718.80
$359.40
$3,953.40

$48,680.14
$8,647.88
$9,899.88
$27,243.61

$29,163.23

$123,634.74
$20,505.00

$5,640.00
$810.00
$810.00
$7,260.00

$6,865.00
($68.00)
$6,797.00

$2,405,021.93

($48,680.14)
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FUND 60

KENWOOD EXPENSES
JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
FY10 EXPENSES $3,378.75

FY11 EXPENSES $901,908.49

FY12 EXPENSES $587,353.51

FY13 EXPENSES $72,771.47

FY14 EXPENSES $72,771.47

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS $1,565,412.22

08/30/13 APPLE COMPUTER APPLE iPad 2's $6,783.00
10/25/13 APPLE COMPUTER APPLE iPad 2's $3,790.00
$10,573.00

09/27/13 DEAN'S SUPERIOR BLUEPRINT ~ PLAN AND RENDERING $162.00
11/22/13 NEWS GAZETTE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT RFP AD $41.90
10/25/13 OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES $34,461.00
11/08/13 OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES $11,487.00
12/13/13 OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES $12,596.57
$58,544.57

12/13/13 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES CABLE PLANT, AUDIOVISUAL AND CONSTRUCTION MONITORING $3,450.00
TOTAL EXPENSES JUL - DEC 2013 $72,771.47
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DATE

08/23/13
09/13/13

07/26/13
10/25/13
10/25/13

09/27/13
11/08/13
09/13/13

09/13/13
09/27/13

08/09/13
08/23/13
09/13/13

07/03/14
08/09/13
09/27/13
08/23/13
07/26/13
10/25/13
08/23/13
07/12/13
08/23/13
09/27/13
10/25/13
12/13/13
07/12/13

09/13/13

10/25/13

VENDOR

ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS

B & F TECHNICAL
B & F TECHNICAL
B & F TECHNICAL

BENNETT ELECTRONICS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTER
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE

CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE

ILLINI SUPPLY
ILLINI SUPPLY
ILLINI SUPPLY

JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION
JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION
JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION
JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION
MIDWAY CONTRACTING
MIDWAY CONTRACTING
MIDWEST ENGINEERING
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL

SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE

JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION
RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL

JOHNCO CONSTRUCTION

FUND 60
ROBESON EXPENSES
JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DESCRIPTION

FY10 EXPENSES
FY11 EXPENSES
FY12 EXPENSES
FY13 EXPENSES
FY14 EXPENSES
LESS FY13 ACCRUALS

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES -ALL YEARS

REMOVE WALL SENSORS
ACCESS CONTROLS

INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTION SERVICES
FIRE ALARM TESTING/INSPECTIONS

FIRE ALARM ADDITION
REMOVAL/STORAGE OF SMART BOARDS

PAGING AND INTERCOM
STRUCTURED CABLING
PHASE | TELEPHONE

PHASE [ FURNISHING
PHASE [ FURNISHING
PHASE I FURNISHING

GENERAL CONTRACTOR-PHASE |
GENERAL CONTRACTOR-PHASE |
GENERAL CONTRACTOR-PHASE |

GENERAL CONTRACTOR-PHASE Il
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
MATERIALS TESTING
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES

CABLE PLANT DESIGN, AUDIOVISUAL, CONSTRUCTION MONITORING

PHASE | INSTALLATION FLOATER
TOTAL EXPENSES JUL - DEC 2013
ACCRUAL ENTRY

ACCRUAL ENTRY

RETAINAGE ENTRY

AMOUNT

$174,497.08
$1,740,569.15
$453,404.77
$1,219,196.49
$1,219,196.49
($75,680.49)

$4,731,183.49

$1,290.00
$16,400.00
$17,690.00

$640.00
$1,280.00
$2,560.00
$4,480.00

$2,548.00
$7,700.00

$40,083.70
$31,264.95
$22,684.29
$94,032.94

$109,773.62
$14,973.00
$6,048.00

$130,794.62

$31,957.49
$298,868.68

$546,056.25

$876,882.42
$19,800.00
$10,270.80
$9,450.00
$19,720.80
$318.00
$8,190.67
$3,996.09
$3,979.61
$13,813.41
$5,579.93
$35,559.71
$5,170.00
$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,219,196.49

($31,957.49)
($5,170.00)

($38,553.00)
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DATE

08/09/13
09/13/13
09/13/13
09/13/14

07/26/13
10/25/13
10/25/13

08/23/13
09/13/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
11/22/13

07/26/13
08/09/13
09/27/13
10/25/13

08/23/13
08/23/13
09/27/13

08/23/13
08/23/13
08/23/13

08/23/13
08/06/13

09/06/13
09/06/13

08/23/13
09/27/13
07/26/13
09/13/13
07/12/13
08/23/13

09/27/13
10/25/13

08/23/13
08/23/13
08/23/13

09/13/13

08/12/13

VENDOR

ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS

B & F TECHNICAL
B & FTECHNICAL
B & F TECHNICAL

BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS
BRADFIELD'S COMPUTERS

BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO

CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE

CORSON MUSIC
CORSON MUSIC
CORSON MUSIC

DELL MARKETING
DICK VAN DYKE

DICK VAN DYKE
DICK VAN DYKE

ILLINI SUPPLY

ILLINI SUPPLY

MIDWEST ENGINEERING
MSA PROFESSIONAL
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

RICOH
RICOH
RICOH

SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE

OWP/P | CANNON DESIGN
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO

BROEREN RUSSO

FUND 60
WESTVIEW EXPENSES

JULY - DECEMBER 2013

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL FY10 EXPENSES

TOTAL FY11 EXPENSES

TOTAL FY12 EXPENSES

TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES

TOTAL FY14 EXPENSES

LESS FY13 ACCRUALS

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS

FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS CONTROLS
FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS CONTROLS
INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM
RELOCATE 9 STATS & CO2 SENSORS

INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTION SERVICES
FIRE ALARM/AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PLAN

CHROMEBOOKS AND LICENSES

FLIPPER TABLES

INSTALLATION PRO DIGITAL 840 SYSTEM
SMARTBOARD INSTALLATION

EPSON WALL MOUNTS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

PAGING AND CLOCK
STRUCTURED CABLING
STRATA CIX TELEPHONES

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM EQUIPMENT
MUSIC ROOM EQUIPMENT
GYM EQUIPMENT

REPLICATOR FOR LATTITUDE E-FAMILY

ELECTRIC STOVE
REFRIGERATOR
ICE MAKER

FURNITURE
FURNITURE

MATERIAL TESTING SERVICES
CIVIL ENGINEERING

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

DELL OPTIPLEX COMPUTERS
SPECTRUM MINI LAPTOPS
DELL LATTITUDE LAPTOPS

CABLE PLANT, AUDIOVISUAL DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION MONITORING

BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE CREDIT
TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES

FY13 ACCRUAL

FY13 ACCRUAL

FY13 ACCRUAL

FY13 RETAINAGE ENTRY

AMOUNT

$174,497.08

© $1,745,466.15
$949,206.12
$98,085.23
$2,469,281.11
($1,585,980.55)

$3,850,555.14

$9,794.00
$5,490.00
$5,416.00
$6,289.14

$26,989.14

$1,028.57
$640.00
$1,920.00

$3,588.57

$79,236.00
$4,660.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00
$2,800.00

$92,096.00

$647,006.23
$420,187.10
$513,272.96
$191,955.01

$1,772,421.30

$56,211.01
$89,937.69
$25,264.48

$171,413.18

$2,965.00
$3,910.99
$5,730.97

$12,606.96
$271.98
$613.87

$999.98
$140.00

$1,753.85

$255,714.24
$14,285.76

$270,000.00
$836.00
$891.50
$11,961.51
$6,391.19

$5,915.40
$35,114.28

$59,382.38

$4,968.18
$12,043.62
$38,435.45

$55,447.25
$2,000.00

($417.00}

$2,469,281.11

{$11,153.22)
{$647,006.23)
{$420,187.10)

($507,634.00)
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DATE
09/27/13
09/27/13
12/13/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
07/26/13
07/03/13
09/27/13

09/27/13
09/13/13

07/03/13

VENDOR
WELLS FARGO INS
WELLS FARGO INS
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
GHR MECHANICAL

GHR MECHANICAL
RELIABLE PLUMBING

ILLINI SUPPLY
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
ILLINI SUPPLY

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

($6,062.00)

$3,968.00

($2,094.00)

$18,839.36

$862.35
$862.35
$16,770.00

$18,494.70

$36,159.47

$3,977.85
$61,091.06
$118,583.50

$183,652.41

$57,175.67

$312,227.61

FUND 61 EXPENSES

JULY - SEPTEMBER 2013

DESCRIPTION

GO ALTERNATE REVENUE 2010

FRONT ENTRYWAY RENOVATION
CHILLER REPLACEMENT

CHILLER REPLACEMENT
CHILLER REPLACEMENT

REPLACEMENT OF LOCKERS
CENTENNIAL PHONE/INTERCOM

CENTENNIAL PHONE/INTERCOM
CENTENNIAL PHONE/INTERCOM

REPLACEMENT OF LOCKERS

DISTICT
DISTICT

MELLON
STRATTON

STRATTON
STRATTON

FRANKLIN
CENTENNIAL

CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL

CENTRAL
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